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November 2023October 2, 2023 - 
October 8, 2023
Monday, October 2

9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 2:00pm Meeting w/ Milan Eaton re: State Broadband 
(Regulatory Conversation) 
(https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82409196785?pwd=VndoZ1huZGkzeVRzW
HVkUCt5cVpJdz09) - Eaton, Milan

Wednesday, October 4
12:00am WIRAB Conference in Seattle
8:00am - 9:00am Washington Action Program Call (1-800-768-2983,
0019241#) - Isabella Arce
9:00am - 12:15pm Joint CREPC WIRAB mtg  (seattle)
10:00am - 11:00am Meeting w/ Nelson Reyneri re: Hispanics in 
Energy
11:45am - 1:15pm WIEB Luncheon
1:00pm - 4:30pm CREPC/WIRAB

Friday, October 6
12:00am WIRAB Conference in Seattle

8:30am - 11:00am Lead WIRAB Crepc mtg 

Tuesday, October 3
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
11:00am - 2:30pm Flight to Seattle for CREPC/WIRAB Meeting
4:00pm - 4:30pm Seattle Marriot Waterfront

Thursday, October 5
WIRAB Conference in Seattle

7:00am - 8:00am WIRAB/WECC breakfast (TBD) - Raper, Kris
11:30am - 1:00pm WECC luncheon  (harbor room)
3:30pm - 4:00pm Meeting w/Western Freedom re: Large Customer 
- kstaks@westernfreedom.org
4:00pm - 5:00pm CREPC Event

Saturday, October 7

Sunday, October 8
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November 2023October 9, 2023 - 
October 15, 2023
Monday, October 9

Columbus Day
5:00pm - 9:30pm Flight to Tucson

Wednesday, October 11
Open Meeting 
10:00am - 7:00pm Open Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Laurie 
Woodall

Friday, October 13
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board

Tuesday, October 10
8:30am - 4:15pm Az forward conference  (Microsoft Teams Meeting)

Thursday, October 12
9:00am - 12:45pm Online - Az judicial meeting 
11:30am - 12:00pm Meeting w/ Tom Forese Re: Liberty Utilities 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
1:15pm - 3:00pm Speak to the Greater Tucson Leadership Class on 
Commissioner Role at the ACC

Saturday, October 14

Sunday, October 15



3 1/22/2024 3:56 PMLea Márquez Peterson

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

October 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
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November 2023October 16, 2023 - 
October 22, 2023
Monday, October 16

7:00am - 5:00pm Flight from Tucson to Albany - For EPRI Advisory 
Coucil

Wednesday, October 18
EPRI Advisory Council - October 2023 (Renaissance Albany 

Hotel, 144 State St, Albany, NY 12207 US) - Alex Brookreson
11:00am - 12:00pm Facebook Live with Lea Márquez Peterson re: 
Womens Public Leadership - katelyn@womenspublicleadership.net

Friday, October 20

Tuesday, October 17
1:00pm EPRI Advisory Council - October 2023 (Renaissance 
Albany Hotel, 144 State St, Albany, NY 12207 US) - Alex Brookreson

Thursday, October 19
5:00pm EPRI Advisory Council - October 2023 (Renaissance 

Albany Hotel, 144 State St, Albany, NY 12207 US) - Alex Brookreson
4:00pm - 5:00pm AZIDA Board Meeting

Saturday, October 21

Sunday, October 22
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November 2023October 23, 2023 - 
October 29, 2023
Monday, October 23

9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
12:30pm - 1:30pm NARUC Annual Meeting Commission Chair 
Council Breakfast Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Thompson, 
Emile (PSC)
2:30pm - 3:30pm  Meeting w/TEP re: IRP Preview (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Medler, Bonnie

Wednesday, October 25
9:00am - 10:00am WIEB, CREPC, WIRAB, EIM-BOSR, COSR, MSC 
Monthly Leadership Calls – 2023 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88389469353?pwd=M3VsK1JxSmtCK210Uk
g2SWZqZUNiUT09) - Elaine Hsu
11:00am - 1:00pm Meeting w/ Lisa Nutt & ADRE re:HOA's - Lea 
Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 4:00pm Women in Government Economic Forum (Ak-Chin
Southern Dunes Golf Club, 48456 AZ-238, Maricopa, AZ 85139, USA) - 
info@maricopachamber.org
1:30pm - 4:00pm Speak - Maricopa Chamber event  (Ak-Chin 
Southern Dunes Golf Club
48456 W. Highway 238
Maricopa, AZ 85138)

Friday, October 27

Tuesday, October 24
11:00am - 1:00pm AZ Capitol Times Women Achievers Event
3:00pm - 4:00pm Meeting w/ APS Rod Ross re: Customer Service

Thursday, October 26
9:00am - 1:00pm Contingency Meeting
2:30pm - 4:30pm NXP Semiconductor Factory Tour

Saturday, October 28

Sunday, October 29
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November 2023October 30, 2023 - 
November 5, 2023
Monday, October 30

9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
11:00am - 3:00pm Regional State Committee Meeting and 
Quarterly Joint Stakeholder Meeting 20231030 (Southwest Power 
Pool, Little Rock, AR) - Ben Bright
3:00pm - 3:30pm Meeting w/ Kaitlyn Neff re:SRP Pumped Storage 
Project Update  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Kaitlyn M Neff

Wednesday, November 1
Procedural Conference re: 23-0273 (Hearing Room 1) - Lea Márquez 
Peterson
9:00am - 2:00pm Markets+ Leadership Forum (Fall) (Phoenix, AZ ) - 
Jennelle Primm
3:00pm - 3:30pm Meeting w/ Kim O'Guinn re: SPP (APS (400 North 
Fifth Street, Phoenix, AZ 85004, United States))

Friday, November 3
9:00am - 3:00pm Flinn Brown Convention (Helios Education Campus,
Phoenix - 4747 N 32nd St Phoenix, AZ 85018)

Tuesday, October 31
10:00am - 11:00am Update with AZ Corporation Commissioner - 
Solar for All - adamico@az.gov
3:30pm - 4:30pm Meeting w/ Russell Smoldon re:The Nature 
Conservancy 
(https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84206478256?pwd=SFpvVW5LSnBBOEwrb
25QZk1GNDNqdz09) - Diego Leal

Thursday, November 2
10:00am - 11:00am WIRAB Monthly Meeting 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84119696951?pwd=VU85THZ6MjBXZkNo
WUZ5ZXFqZTRGQT09) - Elaine Hsu
12:30pm - 3:30pm Speak at AZ Chamber board retreat  (tucson)
4:00pm - 4:30pm Mtg W/Tanya Gibson re: Deed Fraud Briefing 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Saturday, November 4

Sunday, November 5
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December 2023November 6, 2023 - 
November 12, 2023
Monday, November 6

9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, November 8
11:00am - 12:00pm Roundtable Discussion at Large Customer 
Event- 11:15a (Hyatt Regency Phoenix (122 N 2nd St, Phoenix, AZ 
85004, United States) - Room 316)

Friday, November 10
Veterans day (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Alex Brookreson

Tuesday, November 7
7:30am - 9:00am SPEAK - Tucson Breakfast Club 
4:00pm - 5:00pm Meeting w/Cesar Chavez & Luis Acosta re: EV 
Policy @4pm (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Thursday, November 9
FERC reliability tech conference 
11:00am - 12:00pm Call Hispanics In Energy re: NARUC Panel
6:00pm - 7:00pm Town Hall on water pressure - Litchfield Park

Saturday, November 11

Sunday, November 12
12:00am NARUC annual meeting in CA
10:00am - 11:30am EPRI luncheon 
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December 2023November 13, 2023 - 
November 19, 2023
Monday, November 13

NARUC annual meeting in CA
8:00am - 9:00am Speak - Chair's Breakfast at NARUC (studios)
11:00am - 12:00pm NARUC Water Business Meeting
12:00pm - 1:30pm Moderate - Hydrogen Hub luncheon  (Fiesta 8)
2:00pm - 3:00pm Opening Session
3:45pm - 4:45pm Western NARUC meeting
6:00pm - 7:00pm Meeting w/ APS re: Customer Service

Wednesday, November 15
12:00am NARUC annual meeting in CA

2:00pm - 6:30pm AA flight palm springs to TUS; land

Friday, November 17
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board 

Tuesday, November 14
NARUC annual meeting in CA

7:30am - 9:00am CPU breakfast (las brisas 1-3)
8:30am - 10:00am Commissioner reliability summit breakfast  
(frank capra ballroom)
8:30am - 10:00am FW: RSC Sponsored Breakfast at NARUC at La 
Quinta (Capra B Ballroom @ La Quinta Resort) - Ben Bright
6:30pm - 7:30pm EEI reception  (fiesta ballroom 10)
6:30pm - 6:45pm NAWC Reception

Thursday, November 16
10:00am - 10:30am Meeting w/Russel Smoldon re: Economic 
Development, State Broadband Investments, and Community 
Solar. (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 2:00pm Moderate Panel @ Mining into the Future 
Conference (Tucson Marriott University Park (880 E 2nd St, Tucson, AZ 
85719, United States))
4:00pm - 5:00pm AZIDA Board Meeting

Saturday, November 18

Sunday, November 19
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December 2023November 20, 2023 - 
November 26, 2023
Monday, November 20

9:30am - 10:30am Meeting w/Cheryl Herman and Colleagues re: 
SMR's (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
12:00pm - 1:00pm Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 2:00pm Meeting w/Cynthia Zwick re: Settlement Policy 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
2:00pm - 5:00pm Tour of SWG Tempe Operations/Pipe 
Replacement (tbd) - Alex Brookreson

Wednesday, November 22
10:00am - 11:00am WIEB, CREPC, WIRAB, EIM-BOSR, COSR, MSC 
Monthly Leadership Calls – 2023 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88389469353?pwd=M3VsK1JxSmtCK210Uk
g2SWZqZUNiUT09) - Elaine Hsu

Friday, November 24

Tuesday, November 21
10:00am - 11:00am Meeting w/APS re: IRP (Conf-CommWing) - Lea 
Márquez Peterson

Thursday, November 23
Thanksgiving

Saturday, November 25

Sunday, November 26
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December 2023November 27, 2023 - 
December 3, 2023
Monday, November 27

9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
5:00pm - 6:00pm NARUC Regulatory class 

Wednesday, November 29
9:00am - 4:45pm Open Meeting
4:00pm - 4:30pm Quarterly WIRAB Leadership Check In 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/7208974529?from=addon) - Eric Baran

Friday, December 1
8:00am - 12:00pm Northwestern Dialogue
12:00pm - 2:00pm AA Flight SLC to Phx Lands 2PM

Tuesday, November 28
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
10:00am - 1:45pm Winter preparedness mtg 

Thursday, November 30
8:15am - 10:15am AA flight lands 10am
9:00am - 10:00am AEC November Forum (Fennemore Craig)
12:00pm - 6:00pm Northwestern Dialogue  (park city)
12:30pm - 1:30pm Speak at Northwestern Energy Dialogue

Saturday, December 2

Sunday, December 3
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January 2024December 4, 2023 - 
December 10, 2023
Monday, December 4

9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, December 6
9:00am - 10:00am Washington Action Program Call 
(1-800-768-2983, 0019241#) - Isabella Arce
11:30am - 1:30pm Attend Tucson Rotary 

Friday, December 8
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board 
(virtual)

Tuesday, December 5
Open Meeting
12:00pm - 1:00pm National SBDC Advisory Board online meeting

Thursday, December 7

Saturday, December 9

Sunday, December 10
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January 2024December 11, 2023 - 
December 17, 2023
Monday, December 11

9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
2:00pm - 3:00pm Meeting w/ Richard Grinschgl re: Docket 
Digitization  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, December 13
9:00am - 10:00am [EXTERNAL] CAISO virtual briefing: market 
export management w/ AZCC Commissioner Márquez-Peterson 
(https://caiso.webex.com/caiso/j.php?MTID=m3fe91e496dbc54dd6b53
1e826c4b8c2a ) - Taylor, Holly
11:00am - 12:00pm Meeting w/Global Water Resources re: 
Company Update/ Recap of 2023 (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea 
Márquez Peterson

Friday, December 15

Tuesday, December 12
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast
12:00pm - 1:30pm NARUC-NASEO Advanced Nuclear State 
Collaborative Peer Sharing Call: Developing State Advanced 
Nuclear Frameworks
5:00pm - 7:00pm Legislature event in Phoenix  (1835 W Adams St, 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007, United States)

Thursday, December 14
9:30am - 2:00pm AZ Judicial Council meeting  (state courts bldg in 
phoenix)
4:00pm - 5:00pm Az industrial development authority 

Saturday, December 16

Sunday, December 17
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January 2024December 18, 2023 - 
December 24, 2023
Monday, December 18

9:00am - 10:00am NARUC Gas- Electric Alignment for Reliability 
(GEAR) Working Group Kick-Off Meeting 
(https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2530634981?omn=83120719699) - James 
Ramsay

Wednesday, December 20
10:00am - 11:00am WIEB, CREPC, WIRAB, EIM-BOSR, COSR, MSC 
Monthly Leadership Calls – 2023 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88389469353?pwd=M3VsK1JxSmtCK210Uk
g2SWZqZUNiUT09) - Elaine Hsu
4:30pm - 5:00pm Meeting w/ Liberty (Tom Forese) re: Company 
Update (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Friday, December 22

Tuesday, December 19

Thursday, December 21

Saturday, December 23

Sunday, December 24
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January 2024December 25, 2023 - 
December 31, 2023
Monday, December 25

Christmas

Wednesday, December 27

Friday, December 29
11:00am - 12:00pm NARUC Power Readers Discussion: How to 
Avoid a Climate Disaster

Tuesday, December 26

Thursday, December 28

Saturday, December 30

Sunday, December 31


